
#6735 

AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN EL DORADO COUNTY 
LIBRARY AND COLUMBIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR THE 
PROVISION, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ADV AN CED NETWORK 

(DATA) SERVICES, DATED JULY 19, 2022 

This amendment entered into as of June 20, 2023. 

This amendment replaces Appendix 1, "Provision, Installation and Maintenance of Advanced 
Network (Data) Services: Reimbursement of Circuit Costs" dated FY21-22, to the Agreement 
between El Dorado County Library and Columbia Telecommunications Corporation executed on 
September 13, 2022, with the attached Appendix 1, revised December 23, 2022, and effective July 
1, 2023 The purpose of this revision is to renew services at the Georgetown branch location. 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in place and unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed by 
their respective duly authorized representatives. 

For Library 

-uJ~d<f 77Joma/-= 
Signature 

LVe/lJY T/2&1hJd J 
Name 

C/,4,Y; !j~arJ 6/ Sc,/J,.,rf/,~5 
Title ' 

~ -~-:23 
Date 

Columbia Telecommunications 
Corporation 

For Columbia Telecommunications Corporation 

Joanne S. Hovis 
Name 

President 
Title 

June 16, 2023 
Date 

Page 1 of 1 #6735 
First Amendment 



Appendix 1 

Revised December 23, 2022 

Items to Consider While Reviewing Quotes 
•Pricing does NOT include applicable taxes, surcharges, and fees. These costs may vary and will be included in invoices at CENIC's 
actual cost. 

•If an Out of Band line is required, Associate must provide a phone line for 008 or allow CENIC to order one and be reimbursed for 
both the one-time installation and ongoing monthly recurring costs. 

•Annual Recurring Costs {ARC) items are invoiced annually. 

•Non-Recurring Costs {NRC) items are one-time costs billed upon execution of contract. 

•Monthly Recurring Costs (MRC) items are billed quarterly, first billing will occur after handoff. 

oE-rate discount: percent discount indicated is an estimate based on data available at the time the quote was generated. 
oActual discount percentage will be identified by USAC at a later point. E-rate and CTF reimbursements are dependent upon the 

continued funding of these programs. CENIC/Broadband Access Administrator cannot guarantee the E-rate and CTF discounts, and 
these discounts are subject to change. E-rate % noted is based on current FY estimate and CTF is a 50% discount ofthe remaining 
cost after E-rate has been applied. 

oDue to the consortia! nature of CENIC's E-rate application, the E-rate discount level may not be finalized until next Spring of the 
following year {late March or early April). 

•E-rate Costs may take up to 18 months to activate due to USAC processing time. Please budget for the full undiscounted costs for 
the initial period. 

Columbia Telecommunications Corporation Page 1 of 3 #6735 
First Amendment 

Appendix 1, Revised December 23,2022 



CENIC 
Associate: 

Budget Sumrn;iry Description: 

Quote Ddte: 

Quote Expiration: 

( ont ract Number: 

11 
Equipm ent 

<,u1rirnen1 M.i1nlPn, nee 
2 

~acilit1es 

3 Circuit deployment fee 

4 Circuit 

., I Total 

Annual Cost 

Discounted Annual Cost 

Total for Year 1 

Discounted Annual Co~t 
Year 1 

I 

Appendix 1 

Revised December 23, 2022 

f l Dorada County library 

Renewal o f Georgetown Library 

4/28/2023 

7/27/2023 

$19,584.51 

I 

$19,584 .51 

$41,768.74 

$7.113.70 

$61,353.2'> 

$26,698.21 

I 

$3,208.80 

$3,208.f:1)1 

$3,2(.J .14 

$3,263.14 

The California State library requested, and received funding through the Budget Act of 2021, AB 128, Chapter 
21, 2021 Statute, t o pay for Circuit Deploym ent Fees (CDF) on behalf o f public libraries connecting to CatREN. 

The full text can be found here: https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billTextClient .xhtml? 
bill id=202120220AB128 

Columbia Telecommunications Corporation Page 2 of 3 #6735 
First Amendment 

Appendix 1, Revised December 23,2022 



Appendix 1 

Revised December 23, 2022 

CENIC "1"1ot!f111 ... nQt_......._~<11lie t.._,_.h.MJa,~I .. »..H<o..tt ..Uf_r .... dllilo .......... ......-_ .. 
U ...C'tMl,l,Ntoit 

- . .. ..._.._.,...,}., '.!').., .. :''. 
lOCA ...,, ... CarrlerWo I CEN4C • Cron Connffl t ·• ,,. 

~ ~ ~'..· Semat Requested fjl:Q>ntract NoaR«urrio1 IMRCforSyur AddlMRC(e. I 
Sita Name "' . ,J• .~\ .. : Provider SeNfcelype 

lafldwldth (11 End Date Cort' term• 1.CoNitdor NIIC MRC 
. -· ) Clt<uhf :-1' r •t ,, ·,;, #, ~ ... , ... ,. ... 

ll C....._C-.t l il.ll• f f.-a.N ;AU,I lJI UrWll '"""' l 
.,,./JOU so.ooi ""''"' "'ieorsc-tow , lJilJo..., I I 

! I I I ! ! 
UO...,.id,Jt...,., IM_, 

Calfl:EN ju:..;t<,t l.ll l,Ji1.-,..1 ! l l.ili~ """"• I so.ooj $53'iOO! C.1meron Paik ubr;,ry I 
l1Dor....,C..1 l.lbt• r'I U 

~ tN !cl.itflo.,J!,.t l.llLawl 1Cib~ 7/l /'2f11.6 ! soooj m,ooj ~.JuHl\lA.•-f 

llC"-..._.,ta..l'lll,.11v-
(.a!fUN wmw,\ lll ( m ut j1C,bps '1/1/!0lb SOUJj SSY.w! "4Aailt·,..,..,,,...il , 

ueo,-,c.o..,,.,, ..... , 
U !flEN Al&l L11C.u.u 

i """' i 7/1/1:W.6 s.001 ""'''°I Mllt'IL.~, ... ta. .. , 

(lf)Q,""°eo...nttUll'M'f' ti 
C~IA.fN 

V,ie,Ultl__,U 
t11c.u.1 !'- '°"'i .. , ! 0....-'-'lu#.t, w.-., l(,Y,j 

[1] 100Mbps, 250Mbps, 500Mbps, 1Gbps, 10Gbps, 100Gbps, 

Columbia Telecommunications Corporation Page 3 of 3 

i 
I 

-I,,_, ,....., ~ --.V~tWilli,~~•~ar.Mtll~at U.. 1 , ta •• .. .u. 
.. :wu,,fAnwli ...... W( ..... " - tni.a~1t .. L1t•P>lftl 

-, .... _Ii.: 
E-fate Discount I0.80% (ClJ&[·-)· Tabll-NIIC" 

Disa,unted NftC- Olscounwd MR.cit' S!lO.la so.oo 

IOo>i """ ............. 
I 

I 
IOOO 1,~.l'A.lit ...... 

l(HD $!)3 ',0i ( ~ 

IOlllj su~i--~~ .. 
s,,01f sa;n , I 
"""i SOIO ~·· .. I 

! 

#6735 
First Amendment 

Appendix 1, Revised December 23,2022 

i 


